
6/4/2021 Service Notice For Case: 21-0110-EL-REN

CASE NUMBER: 21-0110-EL-REN
CASE DESCRIPTION: Wessington Wind Farm - REN Application
DATE OF SERVICE: 6/4/2021
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON; (j) I 2> /j2-(

Sign Here:_ W)loi.

PARTY OF RECORD
WESSINGTON SPRINGS 
WIND ENERGY CENTER 
OWNER/DIRECTOR OF 
MARKET OPERATIONS 
McCORD STOWATER 
432 12TH ST. SE
MADISON,SD 57042

NONE

APPLICANT
ATTORNEY

PARTY OF RECORD
none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY 

*Naeder, Kimberly M Mrs.
AGO
30 E. Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-4397
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

none *Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA 
65 E. STATE STREET 
SUITE 1800
CoIumbus,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

none *Cahill, Valerie A Ms. 
Whitt-Sturtevant 
88 E. Broad St.
#1590
Columbus,OH 43215
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Phone:614-405-8717
Email:cahill@whitt-sturtevant.com

none

none

none

none

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street
280 Plaza Suite 1300
Columbus ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

*Fischer, Mary E Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-0469
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

*Siegfned, Stuart M Mr.
PUCO - Efficiency and Renewables Division 
180 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-466-7536 
Fax:614-752-8353
Email:Stuart.Siegfried@puc.state.oh.us

*Fykes, Lucas A Mr.
Whitt Sturtevant LLP
88 E. Broad Street
Suite 1590
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)405-8716
Fax:(614)675-9448
Email:fykes@whitt-sturtevant.com

none *King, Kelli C.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614) 466-0461 
Email:Kelli.King@puco.ohio.gov
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PARTY OF RECORD
BLUE DELTA ENERGY LLC PRES 
KEN NELSON 
458 GRAND AVE #201 

NEW HAVEN ,CT 06513 
Phone:(475) 441-7939

CARBON SOLUTIONS GROUP LLC 

ATTY MARK WHITT 
WHITT STURTEVANT LLP 

88 EAST BROAD STREET 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 

Phone:6l42243946

Heartland Consumers Power District

none

WHITT, MARK A.

THE KEYBANK BUILDING
88 EAST BROAD STREET, SUITE 1590
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone;6l4-224-3911
Fax:614-224-3960
Email: whitt@whitt-sturte vant. com

INTERVENOR

NONE
ATTORNEY

NONE

*Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA 
65 E. STATE STREET 
SUITE 1800
Columbus,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

WYGONSKI, JONATHAN 
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND L.L.P.
280 NORTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1300 

COLUMBUS,OHIO 43215 
Phone:6143654124
Email:WYGONSKI@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

*WHITT,MARKA 

WHITT STURTEVANT LLP 
THE KEY BANK BLDG 
88 E BROAD ST STE 1590 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 

Phone:614-224-3411

Email:WHITT@WHITT-STURTEVANT.COM
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